GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3263

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 6™ DECEMBER, 2016/AGRAHAYANA 15, 1938
(SAKA)

TALKS WITH MYANMAR ON NSCN(K)

3263. SHRIMATI POONAM MAHAJAN:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is in talks with the Myanmar Government for
the surrender of extremist and leader of National Socialist Council of
Nagaland-Khaplang (NSCN-K) and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to sign an extradition agreement
with the Myanmar Government in light of this issue and if so, the details
thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Government of India has from time to time raised the issue of
presence of extremist leaders, including that of NSCN (K) with the
Government of Myanmar. As of now there is no proposal under

consideration for signing an extradition treaty with Myanmar.

o R



